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BACKGROUND INFORMATION

All reports have the background information below.

Any additional background information in relation to an individual report will be specified
in that report:-

Individual file documents as defined by reference number on Reports

Nature Conservation in Harrow, Environmental Strategy, October 1991

1994 Harrow Unitary Development Plan

2002 Revised Deposit Draft Harrow Unitary Development Plan

Harrow Unitary Development Plan, adopted 30th July 2004

The London Plan (Spatial Development Strategy for Greater London), Mayor of London,
February 2004

Development Control Committee Wednesday 8" February 2006



1/01

1/02

1/03

1/04

1/05

DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE

FORMER PINNER
TELEPHONE EXCHANGE,
73 MARSH RD, PINNER
REDEVELOPMENT:
DETACHED 4 STOREY
BUILDING TO PROVIDE 38
FLATS, ACCESS AND
BASEMENT PARKING
190/194 STATION  RD,
HARROW

EXTENSIONS AND
ALTERATIONS TO
PROVIDE A 3 STOREY
BUILDING, RESTAURANT
(A3 USE) AT GROUND
FLOOR AND 12 FLATS AT
FIRST AND  SECOND
FLOORS (RESIDENT
PERMIT RESTRICTED)
COMFORT  INN,  2-12
NORTHWICK PARK RD &
57 GAYTON  ROAD,
HARROW

2 AND 3 STOREY BLOCKS
TO PROVIDE 49 FLATS,
SURFACE AND BASEMENT
PARKING

COMFORT INN,  2-12
NORTHWICK PARK RD,
HARROW

PART 2 / PART 3 STOREY
EXTENSION TO PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL BEDROOMS
AND CONFERENCE
FACILITIES; REARRANGED
REAR CAR PARKING

LAND TO THE NORTH OF
KILN  HOUSE,  KILN

8™ FEBRUARY 2006

INDEX

PINNER SOUTH

GREENHILL

GREENHILL

GREENHILL

HARROW
WEALD

P/2434/05/CFU/DT2

P/3017/05/CFU/RJS

P/2842/05/CFU/RJS

P/2792/05/CFU/RJS

P/1060/05/CFU/TW

REFUSE

GRANT

REFUSE

REFUSE

REFUSE

Page
No.

12

21

28
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2/01

2/02

2/03

2/04

2/05

2/06

2/07

NURSERY, COMMON
ROAD, STANMORE
CONSTRUCTION OF 4 X 3
STOREY DETACHED
BLOCK TO PROVIDE 48
FLATS ACCESS AND
PARKING

LAND REAR OF 71 & 73
WEST END AVE, PINNER
TWO STOREY DETACHED
HOUSE WITH GARAGE

6 & 8 LANGLAND
CRESCENT, STANMORE
SINGLE STOREY REAR
EXTENSION TO BOTH
HOUSES

29-33 THE BRIDGE,
WEALDSTONE

CHANGE OF USE:
TYRE/EXHAUST  FITTING
(CLASS B2) TO CAR
RENTAL (SUI GENERIS)
150 ROXETH GREEN AVE,
SOUTH HARROW
CONVERSION OF
DWELLINGHOUSE TO TWO
SELF-CONTAINED FLATS;
FORCOURT PARKING AND

BIN STORE
LAND TO R/O 2, 4 & 6
UPPINGHAM AVE,
STANMORE
TWO 2-STOREY  SEMI-
DETACHED HOUSES

FRONTING STREATFIELD
ROAD WITH FORECOURT

PARKING
99 WELLDON CRESCENT,
HARROW
REAR DORMER AND
CONVERSION OF
DWELLINGHOUSE TO

THREE SELF CONTAINED
FLATS (RESIDENT PERMIT
RESTRICTED)

303-305 STATION RD,
HARROW

CHANGE OF USE: FIRST
FLOOR FROM FITNESS
AND  SLIMMING CLUB
(CLASS D2) AND OFFICES
(CLASS B1) TO ADVICE

PINNER SOUTH

QUEENSBURY

MARLBOROUGH

HARROW ON
THE HILL

QUEENSBURY

GREENHILL

GREENHILL

P/2767/05/DFU/OH

P/2869/05/DFU/JW

P/2474/05/CFU/SC2

P/2743/05/DFU/PDB

P/2850/05/DFU/TEM

P/2803/05/DFU/PDB

P/1679/05/DFU/RM2

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

31

38

42

47

52

59

65
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2/08

2/09

210

211

212

213

2/14

2/15

AND COUNSELLING
CENTRE (CLASS D1)

55  EASTCOTE  AVE,
HARROW

DEMOLITION OF
DWELLING AND
REPLACEMENT BUILDING
TO PROVIDE 4 FLATS;
PARKING AT FRONT AND
REAR

18 BROOKSHILL AVE,
HARROW

TWO STOREY SIDE AND
SINGLE STOREY REAR
EXTENSION

301/303 BURNT  OAK
BROADWAY, EDGWARE
ALTERATIONS TO ROOF
OF 2 STOREY
OFFICE/DISPLAY BUILDING
TO PROVIDE GABLE ENDS,
2 X FRONT DORMERS,
REAR BALCONY

13 CHESTER COURT,
SHEEPCOTE RD, HARROW
THIRD FLOOR EXTENSION
TO BOTH SIDES AND
CONVERSION FROM ONE
TO TWO SELF-CONTAINED
FLATS (RESIDENT PERMIT
RESTRICTED)

25 HAWTHORN DRIVE
SINGLE AND TWO STOREY
SIDE, SINGLE STOREY
REAR EXTENSION;
CONVERSION TO TWO
SELF-CONTAINED FLATS

2 KELVIN CRESCENT,
HARROW

2 STOREY SIDE AND
SINGLE STOREY FRONT
EXTENSION

21 - 40 CANONS PARK
CLOSE, DONNEFIELD AVE,
EDGWARE

ADDITIONAL FLOOR ON
BUILDING TO PROVIDE 8
FLATS, ONE DETACHED
HOUSE, FRONTAGE
PARKING & REMOVAL OF
GARAGE & ALTERATIONS
38 LITTLE COMMON,

ROXBOURNE

HARROW
WEALD

EDGWARE

GREENHILL

HEADSTONE
NORTH

HARROW
WEALD

CANONS

STANMORE

\

P/2710/05/CFU/PDB

P/2973/05/CFU/RJS

P/2553/05/DFU/JP2

P/2708/05/DFU/OH

P/1556/05/DFU/PDB

P/2983/05/DFU/JP2

P/2545/05/CFU/DT2

P/2854/05/CLB/LC3

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

68

74

78

82

90

98

103

110
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2/16

2117

2/18

3/01

3/02

3/03

STANMORE

LISTED BUILDING
CONSENT: INTERNAL
ALTERATIONS

38 LITTLE COMMON,
STANMORE

LISTED BUILDING
CONSENT: NEW WINDOW
ON REAR ELEVATION,
GLAZE EXISTING OPENING
ON FRONT ELEVATION &
INTERNAL ALTERATIONS
EAST END FARM, MOSS
LANE, PINNER
CONVERSION OF BARNS A
AND B TO FAMILY
DWELLINGHOUSE WITH
INTEGRAL GARAGE AND
EXTERNAL ALTERATIONS
EAST END FARM, MOSS
LANE, PINNER

LISTED BUILDING
CONSENT: CONVERSION
OF BARNS A AND B TO
SINGLE FAMILY
DWELLINGHOUSE WITH
INTEGRAL GARAGE AND
EXTERNAL AND INTERNAL
ALTERATIONS AND
REPAIRS TO BARN C

20 THE AVENUE, HARROW
WEALD

RETENTION OF
SINGLE/TWO STOREY
DWELLINGHOUSE
ATTACHED TO NO.20 THE
AVENUE

31 ELMS ROAD, HARROW
DETACHED SINGLE/2
STOREY HOUSE WITH
ROOMS IN ROOF,
DETACHED GARAGE,
ACCESS FROM STAMFORD
CLOSE

140 WEMBOROUGH RD,
STANMORE

RETENTION OF 2-STOREY
AND  SINGLE STOREY
FRONT, SIDE AND REAR
EXTENSIONS, ROOFLIGHT
AND EXTERNAL
ALTERATIONS

PARK

STANMORE
PARK

PINNER

PINNER

HARROW

WEALD

HARROW
WEALD

BELMONT

Vi

P/2855/05/CLB/LC3 GRANT 113

P/2953/05/CFU/TEM GRANT 117

P/2954/05/CLB/AB GRANT 117

P/2373/05/DCO/TEM REFUSE 131

P/2834/05/DFU/TEM REFUSE 135

P/2903/05/DFU/PDB REFUSE 142
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4/01

5/01

EDGWARE COMMUNITY  Adj Auth - Area

HOSPITAL, BURNT OAK
BROADWAY, LONDON
CONSULTATION: NEW
ACCESS, PARKING FOR
MOBILE MRI SCAN UNIT
LAND AT SUDBURY HILL,
HARROW, NEAR JUNC.
SOUTH HILL AVE

8M HIGH
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
MAST AND 3 EQUIPMENT
CABINETS

1(E)

P/2956/05/CNA/RJS OBIECTION

RAYNERS LANE P/3018/05/CFU/SC2 REFUSE

Vii

150

153
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