DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE

8TH FEBRUARY 2006

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED

SECTION 1 - MAJOR APPLICATIONS

SECTION 2 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR GRANT

SECTION 3 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR REFUSAL

SECTION 4 - CONSULTATIONS FROM NEIGHBOURING AUTHORITIES

SECTION 5 - PRIOR APPROVAL APPLICATIONS

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

All reports have the background information below.

Any additional background information in relation to an individual report will be specified in that report:-

Individual file documents as defined by reference number on Reports

Nature Conservation in Harrow, Environmental Strategy, October 1991

1994 Harrow Unitary Development Plan

2002 Revised Deposit Draft Harrow Unitary Development Plan

Harrow Unitary Development Plan, adopted 30th July 2004

The London Plan (Spatial Development Strategy for Greater London), Mayor of London, February 2004

DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE

8TH FEBRUARY 2006

INDEX

1/01	FORMER PINNER TELEPHONE EXCHANGE, 73 MARSH RD, PINNER REDEVELOPMENT:	PINNER SOUTH	P/2434/05/CFU/DT2	REFUSE	1
1/02	DETACHED 4 STOREY BUILDING TO PROVIDE 38 FLATS, ACCESS AND BASEMENT PARKING 190/194 STATION RD, HARROW EXTENSIONS AND ALTERATIONS TO PROVIDE A 3 STOREY BUILDING, RESTAURANT (A3 USE) AT GROUND	GREENHILL	P/3017/05/CFU/RJS	GRANT	6
1/03	FLOOR AND 12 FLATS AT FIRST AND SECOND FLOORS (RESIDENT PERMIT RESTRICTED) COMFORT INN, 2-12 NORTHWICK PARK RD & 57 GAYTON ROAD, HARROW	GREENHILL	P/2842/05/CFU/RJS	REFUSE	12
1/04	2 AND 3 STOREY BLOCKS TO PROVIDE 49 FLATS, SURFACE AND BASEMENT PARKING COMFORT INN, 2-12 NORTHWICK PARK RD,	GREENHILL	P/2792/05/CFU/RJS	REFUSE	21
1/05	HARROW PART 2 / PART 3 STOREY EXTENSION TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL BEDROOMS AND CONFERENCE FACILITIES; REARRANGED REAR CAR PARKING LAND TO THE NORTH OF KILN HOUSE, KILN	HARROW WEALD	P/1060/05/CFU/TW	REFUSE	28

	NURSERY, COMMON ROAD, STANMORE CONSTRUCTION OF 4 X 3 STOREY DETACHED BLOCK TO PROVIDE 48 FLATS ACCESS AND PARKING				
2/01	LAND REAR OF 71 & 73 WEST END AVE, PINNER TWO STOREY DETACHED HOUSE WITH GARAGE	PINNER SOUTH	P/2767/05/DFU/OH	GRANT	31
2/02	6 & 8 LANGLAND CRESCENT, STANMORE SINGLE STOREY REAR EXTENSION TO BOTH HOUSES	QUEENSBURY	P/2869/05/DFU/JW	GRANT	38
2/03	29-33 THE BRIDGE, WEALDSTONE CHANGE OF USE: TYRE/EXHAUST FITTING (CLASS B2) TO CAR RENTAL (SUI GENERIS)	MARLBOROUGH	P/2474/05/CFU/SC2	GRANT	42
2/04	150 ROXETH GREEN AVE, SOUTH HARROW CONVERSION OF DWELLINGHOUSE TO TWO SELF-CONTAINED FLATS; FORCOURT PARKING AND BIN STORE	HARROW ON THE HILL	P/2743/05/DFU/PDB	GRANT	47
2/05	LAND TO R/O 2, 4 & 6 UPPINGHAM AVE, STANMORE TWO 2-STOREY SEMI- DETACHED HOUSES FRONTING STREATFIELD ROAD WITH FORECOURT PARKING	QUEENSBURY	P/2850/05/DFU/TEM	GRANT	52
2/06	99 WELLDON CRESCENT, HARROW REAR DORMER AND CONVERSION OF DWELLINGHOUSE TO THREE SELF CONTAINED FLATS (RESIDENT PERMIT RESTRICTED)	GREENHILL	P/2803/05/DFU/PDB	GRANT	59
2/07	303-305 STATION RD, HARROW CHANGE OF USE: FIRST FLOOR FROM FITNESS AND SLIMMING CLUB (CLASS D2) AND OFFICES (CLASS B1) TO ADVICE	GREENHILL	P/1679/05/DFU/RM2	GRANT	65

2/08	AND COUNSELLING CENTRE (CLASS D1) 55 EASTCOTE AVE, HARROW DEMOLITION OF DWELLING AND REPLACEMENT BUILDING TO PROVIDE 4 FLATS; PARKING AT FRONT AND REAR	ROXBOURNE	P/2710/05/CFU/PDB	GRANT	68
2/09	18 BROOKSHILL AVE, HARROW TWO STOREY SIDE AND SINGLE STOREY REAR EXTENSION	HARROW WEALD	P/2973/05/CFU/RJS	GRANT	74
2/10	301/303 BURNT OAK BROADWAY, EDGWARE ALTERATIONS TO ROOF OF 2 STOREY OFFICE/DISPLAY BUILDING TO PROVIDE GABLE ENDS, 2 X FRONT DORMERS, REAR BALCONY	EDGWARE	P/2553/05/DFU/JP2	GRANT	78
2/11	13 CHESTER COURT, SHEEPCOTE RD, HARROW THIRD FLOOR EXTENSION TO BOTH SIDES AND CONVERSION FROM ONE TO TWO SELF-CONTAINED FLATS (RESIDENT PERMIT RESTRICTED)	GREENHILL	P/2708/05/DFU/OH	GRANT	82
2/12	25 HAWTHORN DRIVE SINGLE AND TWO STOREY SIDE, SINGLE STOREY REAR EXTENSION; CONVERSION TO TWO SELF-CONTAINED FLATS	HEADSTONE NORTH	P/1556/05/DFU/PDB	GRANT	90
2/13	2 KELVIN CRESCENT, HARROW 2 STOREY SIDE AND SINGLE STOREY FRONT EXTENSION	HARROW WEALD	P/2983/05/DFU/JP2	GRANT	98
2/14	21 - 40 CANONS PARK CLOSE, DONNEFIELD AVE, EDGWARE ADDITIONAL FLOOR ON BUILDING TO PROVIDE 8 FLATS, ONE DETACHED HOUSE, FRONTAGE PARKING & REMOVAL OF GARAGE & ALTERATIONS	CANONS	P/2545/05/CFU/DT2	GRANT	103
2/15	38 LITTLE COMMON,	STANMORE v	P/2854/05/CLB/LC3	GRANT	110

	STANMORE	PARK			
	LISTED BUILDING CONSENT: INTERNAL				
	ALTERATIONS				
2/16	38 LITTLE COMMON, STANMORE	STANMORE PARK	P/2855/05/CLB/LC3	GRANT	113
	LISTED BUILDING				
	CONSENT: NEW WINDOW ON REAR ELEVATION.				
	ON REAR ELEVATION, GLAZE EXISTING OPENING				
	ON FRONT ELEVATION &				
2/17	INTERNAL ALTERATIONS EAST END FARM, MOSS	PINNER	P/2953/05/CFU/TEM	GRANT	117
_,	LANE, PINNER				•••
	CONVERSION OF BARNS A AND B TO FAMILY				
	DWELLINGHOUSE WITH				
	INTEGRAL GARAGE AND EXTERNAL ALTERATIONS				
2/18	EAST END FARM, MOSS	PINNER	P/2954/05/CLB/AB	GRANT	117
	LISTED BUILDING CONSENT: CONVERSION				
	OF BARNS A AND B TO				
	SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGHOUSE WITH				
	INTEGRAL GARAGE AND				
	EXTERNAL AND INTERNAL ALTERATIONS AND				
	REPAIRS TO BARN C				
3/01	20 THE AVENUE, HARROW WEALD	HARROW WEALD	P/2373/05/DCO/TEM	REFUSE	131
	RETENTION OF	WERED			
	SINGLE/TWO STOREY DWELLINGHOUSE				
	ATTACHED TO NO.20 THE				
0/00	AVENUE			DEFLIOE	405
3/02	31 ELMS ROAD, HARROW DETACHED SINGLE/2	HARROW WEALD	P/2834/05/DFU/TEM	REFUSE	135
	STOREY HOUSE WITH				
	ROOMS IN ROOF, DETACHED GARAGE,				
	ACCESS FROM STAMFORD				
3/03	CLOSE 140 WEMBOROUGH RD,	BELMONT	P/2903/05/DFU/PDB	REFUSE	142
5/05	STANMORE	DEEMONT			172
	RETENTION OF 2-STOREY AND SINGLE STOREY				
	FRONT, SIDE AND REAR				
	EXTENSIONS, ROOFLIGHT				
	AND EXTERNAL ALTERATIONS				
		vi			

4/01	EDGWARE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL, BURNT OAK BROADWAY, LONDON CONSULTATION: NEW ACCESS, PARKING FOR MOBILE MRI SCAN UNIT	Adj Auth - Area 1(E)	P/2956/05/CNA/RJS	NO OBJECTION	150
5/01	LAND AT SUDBURY HILL, HARROW, NEAR JUNC. SOUTH HILL AVE 8M HIGH TELECOMMUNICATIONS MAST AND 3 EQUIPMENT CABINETS	RAYNERS LANE	P/3018/05/CFU/SC2	REFUSE	153